
NOTICE INVITING E –TENDER FOR CIVIL & ELECTRICAL WORKS 

 

Controller of Administration invites the sealed item rate online tender (E-tender) on behalf of The 

Director, CSIR- NAL for the following works from Contractor of appropriate class of CPWD, 

Railways, BSNL, MES, Karnataka State PWD / Central Govt./ Semi Govt. organizations/ Public 

Sector undertaking/ Govt. Autonomous bodies and / or from those who have carried out similar 

works   of  1/2/3   of  80%/60%/ 40% of value estimated cost during last (7) years ending 

December - 2023 respectively. The tenderer is required to produce proof of fulfilling those 

conditions along with latest Income tax returns certificate and   proof of GST. The tenderer 

shall bid the tender through https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.   

Bidders having relevant experience and executed in specialized nature of works. As the work 

(Sl.No.01)  is composite in nature either main contractor or their associated Agency engaged by main 

Contractor should have Class 1 Electrical license Certificate issued by concerned authorities or equivalent 

Certificate issued by Chief Electrical Inspectorate authorities, Govt of Karnataka or Govt. of India or any 

other state Govt. authorities to work on electrical installation. Also they should have work completion 

certificate issued by the concerned authorities of said organization/department either composite or if main 

contractor associated with other agency the value of the work shall be in the form of 1/2/3similar works of 

80%/60%/40% of value of electrical works put in the tender. The main contractor enters into MOU with 

agencies associated by him for execution of electrical works as per guidelines issued by the CPWD from 

time to time.The Electrical works value will be considered only to evaluate the electrical agency for  SI. 

No o1 .  

  

SL 

No  

Tender   

Reference No   

Name of the work   Estimated  Cost   Earnest  

Money  

Deposits   

Period of 

Contract   

01  NAL/10/EBUB/2023-

24  

Providing and Laying  

Bituminous Concrete  

Over the Existing 

Bituminous Road  

Surface and  

Replacement of Street 

Light Poles for Roads 

and New Lighting  

System for diesel yard at  

CSIR-4PI,NWTC,Belur,  

Bengaluru -560037  

  

Rs.  

52,52,042/-  

Civil  

Works(36,66,777)  

Electrical  

Works(15,85,265)  

Rs.  

1,05,100/-  

Three 

Months   



02  NAL/11/EBUB/2023-

24  

Minor Civil Works to  

Diesel Storage Tank,  

Network Building and  

D.G Room at 

CSIR4PI,NWTC,Belur,  

Bengaluru -560037  

  

  

Rs.8,71,419/-  Rs.  

17,500/-  

Three 

Months   

  

  

  

  

Time Schedule for Tender   

Sl. No.   Particulars  Date  Time  

1  Tender e-Publication date  29-01-2024  17.00 Hours  

2  Document download / sale start date  29-01-2024  17.00 Hours 

3  Bid Submission start date    29-01-2024  17.00 Hours 

4  Bid submission end date  07-02-2024  15.00 Hours  

5  Bid Opening date  08-02-2024  15.00 Hours  

  

 

Sd/- 

CoA 


